P-5098

'ER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Washington, DC 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments

]

ا-ك	17-99 Please record the attached original documents or copy then	reof.
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>XX</u> No
	Joel A. Singer of 175-I Centre Street, No. 906, Qu	incy, Massachusetts 02169, U.S.A.
	 Name and Addess of Receiving Party(ies): Additional nan Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901 	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No A Delaware Corporation
	3. Nature of Conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Execution Date: February 4, 1999 Change of Name Other
	4. Application number: 29/073,942 Patent No. D 401,749 Additional no.(s) attached	Filing Date: <u>July 24, 1997</u> Issue Date: <u>December 1, 1998</u> ached?: <u>XX</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Diane F. Covello, Patent Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Bo	ox 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	<u>3</u>
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	8. Please charge Deposit Account No. <u>17-0150</u> . (Attached is a	duplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet)
	ABAZZ 00000068 170150 29073942 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge	• •
	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th	e original document.
		40

Diane F. Covello

Name of Person Signing

Signature 129# 34/164 Date

Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: **THREE**

DFC/db

cc: SSW Dep. Acct

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0944

Docket No. <u>**P-5098**</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Joel A. Singer of 175-I Centre Street, No. 906, Quincy, Massachusetts 02169, U.S.A.; did obtain United States Patent No. D 401,749, dated December 1, 1998, entitled

Golf Shoe Cleat, and,

WHEREAS, an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 24, 1997 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/073,942.

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation of Delaware; whose post office address is 425 Meadow Street, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) to me in hand paid by SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore.

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0945 U.S. Serial No. 29/073,942

Filing Date July 24, 1997

Docket No. P-5098

Patent No. D 401,749

Issue Date: 12/1/98

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of		
Bruany, 1999.		
Joel A Singer		
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS SS: Chicopee		
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN)		
On this 4th day of february, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Joel A. Singer, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
Notary Public Signature		
My Commission Expires: 3-18-2005		

Page 2

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0946